Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  $\neg \neg \neg$ 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102323351

•	▼
•	•

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  EMHART LLC    12 - 23 - 07	Tab settings □□□ ▼ TOZUZ:			
Name   Newfrey LLC   Internal   Individual(s)   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   Other Limited Liability Company   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Association   General Partnership   Association   General Partnership   Association   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   City   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Corporation-State   Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Corporation-State	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Execution Date: October 28, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard J. Veltman, Esquire  Internal Address: TW-199  Towson State: MD Zip:21286  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No Additional number(s) attached Yes No  6. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1745338  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1745338  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	EMHART LLC    12 - 23 - 0	Name:Newfrey LLC Internal Address:Drummond Plaza Office Park  Street Address:_1423 Kirkwood Highway  City:Newark		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard J. Veltman, Esquire  Internal Address: TW-199  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	L	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard J. Veltman, Esquire  Internal Address: TW-199  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: OCTOPER 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard J. Veltman, Esquire  Internal Address: TW-199  Internal Address: TW-199  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
registrations involved:  Name: Richard J. Veltman, Esquire  Internal Address: TW-199  Internal Address: TW-199  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Treatment (c)			
TW-199  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:			
City: Towson State: MD Zip:21286  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Richard J. Veltman Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Note: MD Zip:21286  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  2 / 6 / 20072  Doate		Enclosed		
9. Signature.  Richard J. Veltman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2 / 6 / 2002  Date	City: Towson State: MD Zip: 21286	02-2550		
Richard J. Veltman  Name of Person Signing    Althoretical Content   Althoretical Content				
Abil dockments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 1745338

12/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000033 022550

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0476** 



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## TO THE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

## **EMHART LLC**

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Emhart LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Newfrey LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Emhart LLC as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2002.

Charles E. Fenton

Vice President and Secretary

Authorized Person

020671970

DATE: 10-31-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0477

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMHART LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMHART LLC" TO "NEWFREY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2206688 8100

**RECORDED: 12/23/2002** 

020671970

Varniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2064304

DATE: 10-31-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0478